
Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 PENN 00:16:38.53 45

2 Northridge 00:17:08.83 110

3 Concord 00:17:14.02 116

4 Wawasee 00:17:16.21 133

5 Goshen 00:17:15.44 133

6 Elk Mem 00:17:19.54 135

7 Riley 00:17:17.35 136

8 MISH 00:17:22.97 144

9 St JOE 00:17:25.91 144

10 Adams 00:18:07.87 260

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Elk Cent 00:16:43.43 3

Northwood 00:17:50.21 3

Bre men 00:18:31.87 3

Mish Marian 00:18:56.82 3

Bremen 00:19:11.09 3

Fairfield 00:17:07.42 2

ECA 00:17:06.29 2

Glenn 00:18:37.11 1
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Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time  # of Finishers Team Score

1 PENN 00:16:38.53 7 45

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 4 436 Curtis Cornell 00:16:31.448 4

2 7 445 Colton Shail 00:16:35.541 7

3 10 438 Matthew Long 00:16:37.784 9

4 13 440 Chandler Neal 00:16:39.398 11

5 18 442 Chad Piatt 00:16:48.481 14

6 40 444 Nicholas Sergeant 00:17:34.280 (32)

7 42 435 Noah Cocquyt 00:17:35.538 (34)

2 Northridge 00:17:08.83 7 110

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 6 414 Noah Detwiler 00:16:33.929 6

2 20 413 Austin Clark 00:16:51.105 16

3 25 418 Jaimeson King 00:17:10.062 20

4 37 417 Christian Kauffman 00:17:30.150 31

5 46 423 Kyle Wilson 00:17:38.917 37

6 68 416 Jon Eichstadt 00:18:19.110 (56)

7 74 419 Tyler Overmyer 00:18:31.629 (61)

3 Concord 00:17:14.02 7 116

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 9 369 Luke Owings 00:16:36.213 8

2 28 372 Luke Shoemaker 00:17:14.757 23

3 29 368 Leandro Ortiz 00:17:20.120 24

4 31 373 Noah Wright 00:17:23.428 26

5 43 362 David Arvidson 00:17:35.600 35

6 61 366 Gamaliel Montiel 00:18:04.365 (51)

7 67 371 Nikolas Schraw 00:18:19.050 (55)

4 Wawasee 00:17:16.21 7 133

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 12 379 Luke Griner 00:16:38.743 10

2 19 382 Spencer Hare 00:16:50.651 15

3 34 380 Michael Hammer 00:17:27.449 29

4 48 375 Jace Alexander 00:17:41.084 39

5 49 374 Braxton Alexander 00:17:43.133 40

6 52 376 Thomas Conley 00:17:45.772 (43)

7 55 383 Bennett Hoffert 00:17:51.375 (46)

5 Goshen 00:17:15.44 7 133

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 2 409 Felix Perez Diener 00:16:22.352 2

Page: 2 of 7Printed: 10/14/2017 1:35:40 PMWatt's My Time         watts.timing@gmail.com

IHSAA Elkhart Regional Boys



2 16 401 Jason Barahona 00:16:46.588 12

3 33 411 Jonathon Snyder 00:17:26.241 28

4 50 400 Angel Arreola 00:17:43.637 41

5 60 407 Sam Miller 00:17:58.396 50

6 70 408 Bryan Olvera 00:18:20.143 (58)

7 72 405 Gabriel Hartzler 00:18:28.643 (60)

6 Elk Mem 00:17:19.54 7 135

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 3 395 Hazael Morales 00:16:27.599 3

2 22 386 Abdessamed Bouhassa 00:16:58.059 17

3 32 388 Kyle Cart 00:17:25.033 27

4 45 387 Daniel Brown 00:17:38.111 36

5 63 397 Neil Terrell 00:18:08.920 52

6 78 389 Juan Cepero 00:18:38.549 (63)

7 89 396 Eric Stansbury 00:19:28.743 (70)

7 Riley 00:17:17.35 7 136

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 5 469 Jared Chapin 00:16:32.599 5

2 17 474 Nolan O'Rourke 00:16:47.134 13

3 41 473 Kevin Liddell 00:17:34.394 33

4 47 467 Isaac Baker 00:17:39.493 38

5 56 468 Michael Burns 00:17:53.145 47

6 75 471 Bailey Harris 00:18:31.712 (62)

7 85 477 Dieter Ruszkowski 00:19:00.319 (69)

8 MISH 00:17:22.97 7 144

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 23 452 Joe Streeter 00:17:00.949 18

2 24 449 Casey Quintana 00:17:08.664 19

3 26 447 Jonathon Groom 00:17:13.071 21

4 51 454 John Zylstra 00:17:44.620 42

5 53 453 Dylan Williams 00:17:47.570 44

6 57 450 Danny Sanchez 00:17:54.762 (48)

7 69 448 Adam Landgrebe 00:18:19.416 (57)

9 St JOE 00:17:25.91 7 144

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 1 463 Amani Morrell 00:16:18.136 1

2 27 465 William Powers 00:17:14.160 22

3 30 457 Joe Deahl 00:17:21.999 25

4 36 458 Saul Garcia 00:17:29.358 30

5 81 455 Peter Amat 00:18:45.923 66

6 83 456 Dillon Blank 00:18:50.836 (67)

7 84 460 Gabe Kloski 00:18:51.837 (68)
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10 Adams 00:18:07.87 7 260

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 54 486 Sami Mirza 00:17:48.185 45

2 59 485 Momin Mirza 00:17:58.043 49

3 64 483 Julio Martinez 00:18:11.200 53

4 66 488 Kieran O'Brien 00:18:16.689 54

5 71 490 Teodoro Reimbold-Thomas 00:18:25.268 59

6 79 487 William Neubauer 00:18:38.864 (64)

7 80 489 Logan Reimbold-Thomas 00:18:43.438 (65)
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Time Team

1 1 463 Amani Morrell SR 00:16:18.136 St JOE

2 2 409 Felix Perez Diener JR 00:16:22.352 Goshen

3 3 395 Hazael Morales JR 00:16:27.599 Elk Mem

4 4 436 Curtis Cornell SR 00:16:31.448 PENN

5 5 469 Jared Chapin JR 00:16:32.599 Riley

6 6 414 Noah Detwiler JR 00:16:33.929 Northridge

7 7 445 Colton Shail SR 00:16:35.541 PENN

8 0 359 Nathan Dibley JR 00:16:35.634 Elk Cent

9 8 369 Luke Owings SO 00:16:36.213 Concord

10 9 438 Matthew Long SR 00:16:37.784 PENN

11 0 360 Luis G. Perez SR 00:16:38.743 Elk Cent

12 10 379 Luke Griner JR 00:16:38.743 Wawasee

13 11 440 Chandler Neal SR 00:16:39.398 PENN

14 0 398 Colten Cripe SO 00:16:42.417 Fairfield

15 0 355 Trevor Miller SR 00:16:44.467 ECA

16 12 401 Jason Barahona SR 00:16:46.588 Goshen

17 13 474 Nolan O'Rourke SR 00:16:47.134 Riley

18 14 442 Chad Piatt SR 00:16:48.481 PENN

19 15 382 Spencer Hare JR 00:16:50.651 Wawasee

20 16 413 Austin Clark SR 00:16:51.105 Northridge

21 0 361 Elias Soto JR 00:16:55.915 Elk Cent

22 17 386 Abdessamed Bouhassa JR 00:16:58.059 Elk Mem

23 18 452 Joe Streeter SR 00:17:00.949 MISH

24 19 449 Casey Quintana SO 00:17:08.664 MISH

25 20 418 Jaimeson King SR 00:17:10.062 Northridge

26 21 447 Jonathon Groom SO 00:17:13.071 MISH

27 22 465 William Powers JR 00:17:14.160 St JOE

28 23 372 Luke Shoemaker JR 00:17:14.757 Concord

29 24 368 Leandro Ortiz SO 00:17:20.120 Concord

30 25 457 Joe Deahl JR 00:17:21.999 St JOE

31 26 373 Noah Wright SO 00:17:23.428 Concord

32 27 388 Kyle Cart SR 00:17:25.033 Elk Mem

33 28 411 Jonathon Snyder JR 00:17:26.241 Goshen

34 29 380 Michael Hammer SO 00:17:27.449 Wawasee

35 0 354 Carlos Corona JR 00:17:28.129 ECA
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36 30 458 Saul Garcia SR 00:17:29.358 St JOE

37 31 417 Christian Kauffman SR 00:17:30.150 Northridge

38 0 357 Tyler Evers JR 00:17:30.255 Northwood

39 0 399 Austin Miller FR 00:17:32.437 Fairfield

40 (32) 444 Nicholas Sergeant JR 00:17:34.280 PENN

41 33 473 Kevin Liddell FR 00:17:34.394 Riley

42 (34) 435 Noah Cocquyt JR 00:17:35.538 PENN

43 35 362 David Arvidson SR 00:17:35.600 Concord

44 0 424 Logan Fish JR 00:17:37.409 Bre men

45 36 387 Daniel Brown SO 00:17:38.111 Elk Mem

46 37 423 Kyle Wilson SR 00:17:38.917 Northridge

47 38 467 Isaac Baker JR 00:17:39.493 Riley

48 39 375 Jace Alexander FR 00:17:41.084 Wawasee

49 40 374 Braxton Alexander JR 00:17:43.133 Wawasee

50 41 400 Angel Arreola JR 00:17:43.637 Goshen

51 42 454 John Zylstra SR 00:17:44.620 MISH

52 (43) 376 Thomas Conley SO 00:17:45.772 Wawasee

53 44 453 Dylan Williams JR 00:17:47.570 MISH

54 45 486 Sami Mirza SO 00:17:48.185 Adams

55 (46) 383 Bennett Hoffert JR 00:17:51.375 Wawasee

56 47 468 Michael Burns FR 00:17:53.145 Riley

57 (48) 450 Danny Sanchez SO 00:17:54.762 MISH

58 0 358 Garrett Myers SO 00:17:55.936 Northwood

59 49 485 Momin Mirza SR 00:17:58.043 Adams

60 50 407 Sam Miller JR 00:17:58.396 Goshen

61 (51) 366 Gamaliel Montiel JR 00:18:04.365 Concord

62 0 356 Austin Escamilla FR 00:18:04.458 Northwood

63 52 397 Neil Terrell SO 00:18:08.920 Elk Mem

64 53 483 Julio Martinez FR 00:18:11.200 Adams

65 0 430 Connor Loesch SR 00:18:12.385 Mish Marian

66 54 488 Kieran O'Brien JR 00:18:16.689 Adams

67 (55) 371 Nikolas Schraw SR 00:18:19.050 Concord

68 (56) 416 Jon Eichstadt SO 00:18:19.110 Northridge

69 (57) 448 Adam Landgrebe SR 00:18:19.416 MISH

70 (58) 408 Bryan Olvera SR 00:18:20.143 Goshen

71 59 490 Teodoro Reimbold-Thomas SO 00:18:25.268 Adams

72 (60) 405 Gabriel Hartzler SR 00:18:28.643 Goshen
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73 0 428 Bobby Simons SO 00:18:29.932 Bremen

74 (61) 419 Tyler Overmyer SR 00:18:31.629 Northridge

75 (62) 471 Bailey Harris JR 00:18:31.712 Riley

76 0 433 Jack Hochstetler SR 00:18:37.119 Glenn

77 0 426 Jacob Nykiel SR 00:18:38.350 Bre men

78 (63) 389 Juan Cepero SO 00:18:38.549 Elk Mem

79 (64) 487 William Neubauer FR 00:18:38.864 Adams

80 (65) 489 Logan Reimbold-Thomas SR 00:18:43.438 Adams

81 66 455 Peter Amat JR 00:18:45.923 St JOE

82 0 427 Seth Young SO 00:18:50.045 Bremen

83 (67) 456 Dillon Blank JR 00:18:50.836 St JOE

84 (68) 460 Gabe Kloski SO 00:18:51.837 St JOE

85 (69) 477 Dieter Ruszkowski SO 00:19:00.319 Riley

86 0 432 Crispin Becker SR 00:19:13.333 Mish Marian

87 0 425 Tyler Smith FR 00:19:19.876 Bre men

88 0 431 Isaac Letcher SO 00:19:24.749 Mish Marian

89 (70) 396 Eric Stansbury JR 00:19:28.743 Elk Mem

90 0 429 Kenny Hilgendorf SO 00:20:13.300 Bremen
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